07/24/2013



103660508

United Space Patent and Trademark Office

JUL 2 4 2013

documents or the new address (es) below

ĒT

	Records
 Name of conveying party(ies): Indesign LLC 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Sorenson Communications, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) July 17, 2013	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope
	addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Typed or printed name: Betty Yowles
	Signature: Dette Howles
Government Interest Assignment	Date: <u>July 19, 2013</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/457,099	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	☐ Enclosed
Street Address. T.O. Box 2000	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Salt Lake City	
State: UT Zip: 84110	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 801-532-1922	
Filotie Nutiber: 001-032-1922	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Face Normaliana 004 F24 0400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>801-531-9168</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposesអភិវឌ្ឍចារាកាលមីដាber មិមិទ្ធិសិទ្ធិវឌ្ឍ 469 29457099
Fax Number: 801-531-9168 Email Address: USPTOMAIL@traskbritt.com	Expiration Date
9. Signature : USPTOMAIL@traskbritt.com	Expiration Date b. Degos 15 April 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Email Address: USPTOMAIL@traskbritt.com	Expiration Date b. De ந ர்த்திற்கோள் இவின்று இதித்திரி 1469 29457099 Authorfeed Weler Name Affer C. Turner Attorney Docket No.: 2792-P11843US

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 2792-P11843US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Utah having a place of business at 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 29/457,099 filed on June 06, 2013, entitled CAPTIONING COMMUNICATION DEVICE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States:

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE and ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the

PATENT REEL: 030910 FRAME: 0116 heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:	
INDESIGN, LLC	
/11/ V.16. M	
my cery	
By: (ben/ Toaily	
Its: On was monning	
Date /uly 17 day	
1 100	

COUNTY OF Marion) :ss.

STATE OF Indiana)

On this day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared Chry I Fayly (an officer of INDESIGN, LLC) to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires:

May 9, 2020

